M120
In
se
rts
Fa
ce
 M
ill

In
de
x
Face Mill 0°/90° – KSSM – Inch
Screw-On Inserts – 10 mm IC – Fine Pitch
insert
screw
Torx
wrench
mounting
screw
torque
(in.-lbs.)
ANSI
catalog number
1.50 1229047 KSSR150SP10T30F2 4 1.25 .50 .25 .26 30300 0.30 MS2148 TTP9 10 S422
2.00 1229078 KSSR200SP10T30F3 5 1.75 .75 .31 .26 26300 0.60 MS2148 TTP9 10 S445
2.50 1229079 KSSR250SP10T30F4 6 1.75 1.00 .38 .26 23500 0.90 MS2148 TTP9 10 —
3.00 1229080 KSSR300SP10T30F4 8 1.75 1.00 .38 .26 21450 1.30 MS2148 TTP9 10 —
4.00 1229081 KSSR400SP10T30F5 10 2.00 1.25 .50 .26 18600 2.50 MS2148 TTP9 10 —
4.00 1229082 KSSR400SP10T30F6 10 2.00 1.50 .63 .26 18600 3.10 MS2148 TTP9 10 —
5.00 1229083 KSSR500SP10T30F6 12 2.38 1.50 .63 .26 16600 4.50 MS2148 TTP9 10 —
effective
cutting
diameter
D1

M
at
’l
Da
ta
ba
se
In
de
x
Face Mill 0°/90° – KSSM – Inch
Screw-On Inserts – 1/2" IC
ANSI
catalog number
Coarse Pitch
2.00 1024970 KSSISR200SD430C3 3 1.75 .75 — .31 .36 20450 0.79
2.50 1024996 KSSISR250SD430C4 4 1.75 1.00 — .38 .36 18290 1.21
3.00 1024930 KSSISR300SD430C4 4 1.75 1.00 — .38 .36 16700 1.42
4.00 1025025 KSSISR400SD430C5 5 2.00 1.25 — .50 .36 14460 3.05
4.00 1025027 KSSISR400SD430C6 5 2.00 1.50 — .63 .36 14460 3.58
5.00 1024933 KSSISR500SD430C6 6 2.38 1.50 — .63 .36 12940 5.82
6.00 1024966 KSSISR600SD430C6 8 2.38 1.50 — .63 .36 11800 8.52
6.00 1025071 KSSISR600SD430C8 8 2.38 2.00 — .75 .36 11800 7.37
8.00 1025102 KSSISR800SD430C10 10 2.38 2.50 4.00 1.00 .36 10230 15.40
10.00 1025138 KSSISR1000SD430C10 12 2.38 2.50 4.00 1.00 .36 9150 24.20
Medium Pitch
2.00 1024972 KSSISR200SD430M3 4 1.75 .75 — .31 .36 20450 0.75
2.50 1024998 KSSISR250SD430M4 5 1.75 1.00 — .38 .36 18290 1.20
3.00 1024931 KSSISR300SD430M4 6 1.75 1.00 — .38 .36 16700 1.38
4.00 1025029 KSSISR400SD430M5 7 2.00 1.25 — .50 .36 14460 3.03
4.00 1025031 KSSISR400SD430M6 7 2.00 1.50 — .63 .36 14460 3.57
5.00 1024964 KSSISR500SD430M6 8 2.38 1.50 — .63 .36 12940 5.91
6.00 1024967 KSSISR600SD430M6 10 2.38 1.50 — .63 .36 11800 8.58
6.00 1025094 KSSISR600SD430M8 10 2.38 2.00 — .75 .36 11800 7.44
8.00 1025134 KSSISR800SD430M10 12 2.38 2.50 4.00 1.00 .36 10230 15.40
10.00 1025140 KSSISR1000SD430M10 16 2.38 2.50 4.00 1.00 .36 9150 25.90
Fine Pitch
2.00 1024994 KSSISR200SD430F3 5 1.75 .75 — .31 .36 20450 0.77
2.50 1025000 * KSSISR250SD430F4 6 1.75 1.00 — .38 .36 18290 1.23
3.00 1024932 * KSSISR300SD430F4 7 1.75 1.00 — .38 .36 16700 1.38
4.00 1025033 KSSISR400SD430F5 8 2.00 1.25 — .50 .36 14460 3.01
4.00 1025065 KSSISR400SD430F6 8 2.00 1.50 — .63 .36 14460 3.62
5.00 1024965 KSSISR500SD430F6 10 2.38 1.50 — .63 .36 12940 5.96
6.00 1024968 KSSISR600SD430F6 12 2.38 1.50 — .63 .36 11800 8.60
6.00 1025097 KSSISR600SD430F8 12 2.38 2.00 — .75 .36 11800 7.47
8.00 1025136 KSSISR800SD430F10 14 2.38 2.50 4.00 1.00 .36 10230 15.30
10.00 1025142 KSSISR1000SD430F10 18 2.38 2.50 4.00 1.00 .36 9150 24.40
effective
cutting
diameter
D1

Face Mill 0°/90° – KSSM – Inch
Screw-On Inserts – 5/8" IC
2.00 MS2079 TTP15 35 — — — — S1960PKG
2.50 MS2079 TTP15 35 SM450 SRS4 THW4M 40 S458
3.00 - 10.00 MS2079 TTP15 35 SM450 SRS4 THW4M 40 —
insert screw
effective cutting
diameter
D1
shim shim screw hex wrenchTorx wrench mounting
screwtorque (in.-lbs.)torque (in.-lbs.)
Spares
ANSI
catalog number
Coarse Pitch
2.00 1025165 KSSISR200SD530C3 3 1.75 .75 — .31 .48 17940 0.70
2.50 1025169 KSSISR250SD530C4 3 1.75 1.00 — .38 .48 16050 1.40
3.00 1025173 KSSISR300SD530C4 4 1.75 1.00 — .38 .48 14650 1.40
4.00 1025208 KSSISR400SD530C5 5 2.00 1.25 — .50 .48 12690 3.00
4.00 1025210 KSSISR400SD530C6 5 2.00 1.50 — .63 .48 12690 4.00
5.00 1025247 KSSISR500SD530C6 6 2.38 1.50 — .63 .48 11350 6.60
6.00 1025251 KSSISR600SD530C6 8 2.38 1.50 — .63 .48 10360 10.50
6.00 1025253 KSSISR600SD530C8 8 2.38 2.00 — .75 .48 10360 9.60
8.00 1025279 KSSISR800SD530C10 10 2.38 2.50 4.00 1.00 .48 8970 15.70
10.00 1025283 KSSISR1000SD530C10 12 2.38 2.50 4.00 1.00 .48 8020 27.30
12.00 1025317 KSSISR1200SD530C10 14 3.15 2.50 7.00 1.00 .48 7325 54.90
Medium Pitch
2.00 1025167 KSSISR200SD530M3 4 1.75 .75 — .31 .48 17940 0.60
2.50 1025171 KSSISR250SD530M4 5 1.75 1.00 — .38 .48 16050 1.20
3.00 1025205 KSSISR300SD530M4 6 1.75 1.00 — .38 .48 14650 1.40
4.00 1025212 KSSISR400SD530M5 6 2.00 1.25 — .50 .48 12690 2.90
4.00 1025244 KSSISR400SD530M6 6 2.00 1.50 — .63 .48 12690 3.80
5.00 1025249 KSSISR500SD530M6 8 2.38 1.50 — .63 .48 11350 6.50
6.00 1025275 KSSISR600SD530M6 10 2.38 1.50 — .63 .48 10360 10.50
6.00 1025277 KSSISR600SD530M8 10 2.38 2.00 — .75 .48 10360 9.60
8.00 1025281 KSSISR800SD530M10 12 2.38 2.50 4.00 1.00 .48 8970 15.40
10.00 1025315 KSSISR1000SD530M10 15 2.38 2.50 4.00 1.00 .48 8020 27.30
12.00 1025319 KSSISR1200SD530M10 18 3.15 2.50 7.00 1.00 .48 7325 54.20
effective
cutting
diameter
D1

at
a
M
at
’l
Da
ta
ba
se
In
de
x
Face Mill 15°/75° – KSSM – Inch
Screw-On Inserts – 1/2" IC
Coarse Pitch
1.97 1726847 KSSISR197SD4315C3 3 1.57 2.14 .75 .31 .31 20600 0.75
2.48 1726848 KSSISR248SD4315C4 4 1.57 2.65 1.00 .38 .31 18300 1.20
3.15 1726849 KSSISR315SD4315C4 5 1.97 3.32 1.00 .38 .31 16300 1.90
3.94 1726850 KSSISR394SD4315C5 6 1.97 4.10 1.25 .50 .31 14600 3.11
4.92 1726881 KSSISR492SD4315C6 7 2.48 5.09 1.50 .63 .31 13000 6.32
6.30 1726882 KSSISR630SD4315C6 8 2.48 6.46 1.50 .63 .31 11500 10.12
Fine Pitch
1.97 1726883 KSSISR197SD4315F3 4 1.57 2.14 .75 .31 .31 20450 0.75
2.48 1726884 KSSISR248SD4315F4 6 1.57 2.65 1.00 .38 .31 18300 1.21
3.15 1726885 KSSISR315SD4315F4 6 1.97 3.32 1.00 .38 .31 16300 1.93
3.94 1726886 KSSISR394SD4315F5 8 1.97 4.10 1.25 .50 .31 14600 3.12
4.92 1726887 KSSISR492SD4315F6 9 2.48 5.09 1.50 .63 .31 13000 6.38
6.30 1726888 KSSISR630SD4315F6 10 2.48 6.46 1.50 .63 .31 11500 10.11
ANSI
catalog number
effective
cutting

M
at
’l
Da
ta
ba
se
In
de
x
Face Mill 45° – KSSM – Inch
Screw-On Inserts – 14 mm IC
ANSI
catalog number
Coarse Pitch
1.97 1817866 KSSISR197SE44345C3 3 1.58 2.52 .75 — .31 .26 22500 0.87
2.48 1817868 KSSISR248SE44345C4 4 1.58 3.02 1.00 — .38 .26 20200 1.31
3.15 1817870 KSSISR315SE44345C4 4 1.97 3.69 1.00 — .38 .26 18000 2.16
3.94 1817872 KSSISR394SE44345C5 5 1.97 4.48 1.25 — .50 .26 16000 3.58
4.92 1817934 KSSISR492SE44345C6 6 2.48 5.46 1.50 — .63 .26 14400 6.50
6.30 1817936 KSSISR630SE44345C6 7 2.48 6.84 1.50 — .63 .26 12500 9.91
7.87 1817938 KSSISR787SE44345C10 8 2.48 8.41 2.50 4.00 1.00 .26 11300 13.24
Medium Pitch
1.97 1817867 KSSISR197SE44345M3 4 1.58 2.52 .75 — .31 .26 22500 0.88
2.48 1817869 KSSISR248SE44345M4 5 1.58 3.02 1.00 — .38 .26 20200 1.30
3.15 1817871 KSSISR315SE44345M4 6 1.97 3.69 1.00 — .38 .26 18000 2.19
3.94 1817933 KSSISR394SE44345M5 7 1.97 4.48 1.25 — .50 .26 16000 3.60
4.92 1817935 KSSISR492SE44345M6 8 2.48 5.46 1.50 — .63 .26 14400 6.56
6.30 1817937 KSSISR630SE44345M6 10 2.48 6.84 1.50 — .63 .26 12500 10.03
7.87 1817939 KSSISR787SE44345M10 12 2.48 8.41 2.50 4.00 1.00 .26 11300 13.37
effective
cutting
diameter
D1